

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund

Indiabulls Finance Center, Tower 2, 12th and 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg,

Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400013

Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information,

Scheme Information Documents and Key Information Memorandum of schemes of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund

Change in Official Point of Acceptance of Transactions

The following branch offices of Computer Age Management Services Pvt. Ltd. (CAMS), termed as Collection Centre, will be

snifted to new premises as given below:			
Name of the Branch	Old Address	New Address	Effective date
Kharagpur	CAMS Service Center	CAMS Service Center	July 01, 2017
(West Bengal)	Shivhare Niketan, H.No.291/1,	"Silver Palace",	
	Ward No-15, Malancha Main Road	OT Road, Inda- Kharagpur,	
	Beside UCO Bank,	G.P-Barakola,	
	Kharagpur – 721 301	P.S- Kharagpur Local, Pin-721305	
		Dist-West Midnapore	

The above Collection Centre will continue to be the "Official Point of Acceptance of Transactions" of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum issued for respective schemes, read with the addenda issued from time to time.

This addendum is dated June 28, 2017.

For Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd. (Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)

Sd/-Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.